RELATIONS WITH AREA, STATE, REGIONAL, AND NATIONAL ASSOCIATIONS

The Board of Education supports the concept of membership for the District in associations which will enable the schools to benefit from cooperative development and supervision of its educational program.

The Board of Education, in entering into any such membership, recognizes and agrees that any administrative or legal action contemplated by the Board of Education in the name of the District, must conform to the published policies, rules and regulations of the association.

If conflict between the policies, rules and regulations of the District and any association in which the District maintains membership should arise, the Board of Education reserves the right to decide in the best interests of the District, whether its policies, rules and regulations should be placed in harmony with those of the association, or the membership should be terminated.

Legal Ref: 120.13(16) WSS

Cross Ref:

Adopted: 12/18/78 Revised: 04/08/96

04/08/90

Reviewed: 08/14/23